TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		08/13/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brecis Communications Corporation	
Street Address:	44 Airport Parkway	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2579571	BRECIS	
Registration Number:	2652862	MULTI-SERVICE PROCESSOR	
Registration Number:	2613369	ENABLING THE RICHNESS OF BROADBAND	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(714)755-8107 Phone: Email: ipdocket@lw.com Latham & Watkins LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

038340-0001 (SILICON TM)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Patricia A. Conner

Total Attachments: 1

source=Silicon Valley#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002960 FRAME: 0149

900014311

Payment Request and Agreement

To:

Brecis Communications Corporation

Attn: Sandy Abbott 44 Airport Parkway

San Jose, California 95110

Re:

Loan #1000003800

Dear Ms. Abbott:

Upon Sillcon Valley Bank's (the "Bank") receipt of the funds in the demand listed below, it will constitute payment in full of all sums due us from the above borrower, and upon receipt of such sum by wire transfer as set forth below, we will terminate our UCC-1 position in our favor with respect to the Borrower, and any other documentation you reasonably request in order to terminate any other outstanding liens or security interests in our favor granted by, or in connection with loans to, the Borrower.

Principal Balance:

\$395,440.00

Interest to 8/10/04:

\$4,103.15*

Collateral Handling Fee:

\$618.30*

Success Fees:

\$55,000.00

7/30/04 Variance Fee:

\$7,500.00

Total Payoff:

3462.661.45

*The per diem is \$166.67 per day (Interest and Collateral Handling Fee) after August 16, 2004. For payments after August 16, 2004, please call for exact payoff amount

Sincerely yours,

Li Sona

Portfolio Manager

408-919-0329 (direct) 408-654-6214 (fax)

Payment Authorization By Borrower.

The undersigned approves the above and requests that Silicon Valley Bank disburse the foregoing amount as set forth above, from the proceeds of loans being made to the undersigned.

Please indicate the method of payment

[] Debit DDA #3300068055 for the total amount.

() Wiring funds for the total amount.

Wiring instructions: ABA#1211-40399

Account # 0103258570

RE: To Payoff Brecis Communication loan balances in fu

Borrower Signature:

By:

Proceed + CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002960 FRAME: 0150

RECORDED: 10/20/2004